GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

PB5000062-00 HYDRAULIC PRESSURE SYSTEM
PB6000167-00 PIPING SYSTEM (UPPER)
PB6000171-00 PIPING SYSTEM (LOWER)
PC1000715-00 OUTRIGGER SYSTEM
PD1000689-00 SWING SYSTEM
PF1000824-00 WINCH SYSTEM
PG3000080-00 JIB SYSTEM
PG5000087-01 BOOM SYSTEM
PH5000088-00 SAFETY SYSTEM
PK1000891-00 FRAME

PK5000091-00 CAB SYSTEM
PM1000032-01 LUBRICATION DEVICES
PN1000825-01 ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT
PO1000150-00 INDICATION PLATES
PR5000101-00 DRIVING POWER SYSTEM
PS5000056-00 STEERING & SUSPENSION
PW1000097-02 ACCESSORIES & TOOLS
PX1001393-00 MOUNTING PARTS
PY1001974-01 OPTION UNIT,1
ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+GR+1000+4+00101+5+BOOM+2+JIB+2M2D

GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

PD1000689-00 SWING SYSTEM

1 2

-
FRONT

~- 2
FRONT

MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO,

ARRETREC Lo TRRYRIBBLEDEHYE T,

ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

PK1000891-00 FRAME

ARRETREC Lo TRRYRIBBLEDEHYE T,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO,

ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PR5000101-00 DRIVING POWER SYSTEM

1

T2 YASSY
ENGINE ASSY

2

Fe2awn =HASSY
TORQUE CONVERTER ASSY

FEFURZIWLIZASSY
TRANSMISSION ASSY

FAZNASSY 702 b
AXLE ASSY,FRONT

THRNASSY

(U¥//=RL" 2uF)

AXLE ASSY
(REAR/WITH NO SPIN)

ARRETREC Lo TRRYRIBBLEDEHYE T,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO,

ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Se
1 (FrHees) - HOOK ASSY (AUX./WITH LOCK DEVICE) 1
2 (rrxxxxe) | HOOK ASSY (MAIN,90.7TON,SINGLE HORN/ENGLISH) 1
3 (Frsers) - UNWIND CUTOUT ASSY 2
4 (rrxxxxeea) | STEERING ASSY (EMERGENCY:WITH LOW PRESSURE ALARM) 1
5 (Fr*xexxss) | STEERING ASSY (EMERGENCY:WITHOUT LOW PRESSURE ALARM) 1
7 34730290000 | INFLATOR,AIR 1
8 (Frreessy ) ANEMOMETER ASSY 1
9 (rrxxxxema) | HEATER ASSY (ENGINE PRE-HEATER:240V) 1

10 (Fr*swsxss) | HEATER ASSY (ENGINE PRE-HEATER:120V) 1
14 (***********) LAMP ASSYJ_'CENSE 1
15 (***********) ELEC.ASSY (SEARCHLIGHT) 1
16 (rrxxxxex) | MODIFICATION ASSY (CAB/EMERGENCY EXIT) 1

000019



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PB1100175-00 PUMP,HYDRAULIC (EMERGENCY STEERING)




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PB5190268-00 BOOM ASSY (3RD)

1 *BOOM,3RD

49

5TD 2 PCS
STD 2 PCS
e
50

AL LN

STD O PCS
S5TD © PES
11
8TD 2 PCE o
87D 2 PCB

12
8TD G PCS gR
871D © PC8

.‘\-\l‘ " \-
14,15 ' 7
‘ 11 87D O Pcs
oR
12 _s1p 2 Pcs
16 OR\___JQ___

13 _sT0 0 PCS

STD 2 PCS
STD 1 PC

55 gg-.. sTD

68
&, 54



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 34203080050 | BOOM,TOP 1
2 37000200590 | PIN,SNAP 1
3 37000300370 | SPACER 1 L=119
4 37001002910 | SHEAVE ASSY 2
5 37000300160 | SPACER 1 L=52.5
6 37000310620 | SPACER 1 L=20
7 37000110490 | PIN 1
8 80561100180 | NUT 1 AW18
9 80562100180 | WASHER,TOOTH 1 AW18
10 37010100880 | PIN 1
11 90171108012 | BOLT 6 M8X12
12 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
13 34202120520 | COVER 1
14 37000181700 | PIN 1
15 37001009710 | SHEAVE ASSY(QUADRANT POLYPENCO,ASSYONLY) 7
37001009741 | SHEAVE ASSY (LICHARZ,ASSY ONLY) 7
16 37000303340 | SPACER 6 L=1.6
18 33200494100 | BOLT 1 M20X45
19 90203202000 | NUT 1 M20
20 37000181710 | PIN 2
21 37000201090 | PIN,SNAP 2 20
22 90171216050 | BOLT 2 M16X50
23 90201781600 | NUT 2 M6
24 37000538540 | PLATE 1 T=1.0
25 90303071601 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 16
26 90303501601 | WASHER,PLAIN N 16
27 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 8
28 90172108020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M8X20
29 34201050050 | PLATE 2
30 90171112020 | BOLT 6 M12X20
31 37000100820 | PIN 2 20
32 37002022380 | PLATE,SLIDE 2
33 37010501850 | PLATE 4
34 37010501860 | PLATE 4
35 37001008720 | SHEAVE ASSY 2
36 34200680601 | PIN 2 60X38
37 37000309600 | SPACER 6 T=1.0
38 37000309610 | SPACER 2 T=0.6
39 37002019260 | PLATE,SLIDE 2
40 90101208025 | BOLT 4 M8X25
41 90261000800 | U-NUT 4 M8
42 37002004640 | PLATE,SLIDE 2 T=15
43 90172106020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M6X20
44 37000577400 | PLATE 4 T=1.0
45 37000577410 | PLATE 4 T=0.6
47 37002020910 | PLATE,SLIDE N T=19
82 80515006018 | BEARING,BALL 4
102 80520314912 | BEARING,ROLLER 2
132 (FrHeesrss) | SUPPORT ASSY (BOOM,TOP) 1

000029



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 34932285110 | HARNESS (BATTERY RELAY BOX) 1
2 34932285120 | FUSE ASSY 1
3 34932285130 | FUSE ASSY 1
4 34932285140 | FUSE ASSY 1
5 34932275150 | FUSE ASSY 1
6 34932022560 | FUSE ASSY (SPARE FUSE) 1
7 82161500022 | BRACKET 1
8 82161500023 | BRACKET 3
32 82100001841 | FUSE 1 20A,YELLOW
33 82100001840 | FUSE 6 15A,BLUE
34 82100001839 | FUSE 13 10A.RED
35 82100001837 | FUSE 12 5A
41 82100001843 | FUSE 1 30A.GREEN
56 82100001860 | FUSE 4 1A,BLACK
100 34932285100 | BOX ASSY (FUSE) 1

000032




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | P
1 (FrHees) - BOX ASSY (R) 1 0(
2 34320901200 | COVER 1
3 34320904300 | KNOB 1
4 34320901401 | SHAFT 2
6 80176404012 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M4X12
7 90305260401 | WASHER 4 4
8 37012409370 | HOSE 1 L=1640
9 37002510460 | HOSE 1 L=15

10 90186208020 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8X20
11 37002443720 | HOSE 2 L=880
12 37012409380 | HOSE 2 L=1660
13 80400160127 | JOINT 5

14 91002801100 | O-RING 5 1B P11
16 37002448530 | HOSE 1 L=1680
17 90203501200 | NUT 4 M12
18 36634920000 | VALVE,CONTROL 1 0(
19 36672460000 | FILTER (NIPPLE TYPE) 1

20 82100000192 | TERMINAL 1

21 82100000182 | INSULATOR 1

22 34321691110 | SOLENOID 1

23 82100000191 | TERMINAL 1

24 82100000183 | INSULATOR 1

25 34320903800 | CAP 1

26 34320903900 | KNOB 1

27 34320904000 | KNOB 1

28 34320901300 | SUPPORT 1

29 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M8

30 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M6X10
31 82100002002 | CLAMP 1 WR6
64 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11

000037



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (En
1 (Fr*sxnrsr) | CAB ASSY (STD) 1
2 (Frxrxxemk) | SWING TABLE ASSY 1
4 (FrH*ssrsr) - OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (ISO/TACTILE) 1
5 (Frxxxxema) | ELEC.ASSY (CAB) 1
7 36172070000 | CONTROLLER (DCU2) 1
8 36199690000 | MOMENT LIMITER:AML 1

10 (Fr*sxsxss) | NAME PLATE ASSY (CAB/ENGLISH) 1
1 36173340000 | DISPLAY (MFD) 1
12 36173170000 | CONTROLLER (TTC-60) 1
13 (rrxxxxea) | MOUNT ASSY (BACK SONAR) 1

000042



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Re
1 36370415070 | IMPELLER ASSY 1
2 36370515050 | TURBINE ASSY 1
3 36370515060 | STATOR (WHEEL) 1
4 36370515070 | COVER ASSY (FRONT) 1
5 36370655030 | GUIDE (INPUT) 1
6 36370655040 | PLATE (INPUT) 1
7 36370216071 | RACE,OUTER 1
8 36370415370 | CLUTCH,ONEWAY 1
9 36370216090 | RETAINER (A/ONEWAY CLUTCH) 1
10 36370216100 | RETAINER (B/ONEWAY CLUTCH) 1
11 36370216111 | INNER RACE 1
12 36370216120 | PISTON 1
13 36370515090 | PLATE (PRESSURE) 1
14 36370415120 | WASHER 1
15 36370216150 | BEARING,BALL 1
16 36370216160 | BEARING,BALL 1
17 36370216170 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1
18 36370216180 | WASHER,THRUST 1
19 36370216190 | RING,RETAINING 1
20 36370415130 | RING,SNAP 1
21 36370695090 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1
22 36370695100 | SUPPORT 1
23 80601110500 | RING,RITAINING 1 S50
24 36370615130 | O-RING 1
25 36370575060 | O-RING 1
26 36370575070 | O-RING 1
27 36370625140 | RING (D) 1
28 36370625150 | RING (D) 1
29 90171108030 | BOLT 24 M8X30
30 90302050801 | WASHER,SPRING 24 8
31 90171110045 | BOLT 12 M10X45
32 36370216300 | WASHER 12
33 36350456060 | PLUG 3
34 36370455100 | DISK ASSY 1
35 80602110900 | RING,RITAINING 1 R90
36 36370515120 | WASHER,THRUST 1
37 36370216340 | WASHER,THRUST 1
38 36370695110 | WASHER,THRUST 1
51 36370795040 | OVERHAUL KIT 1

000047



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Page

CONHhWN-

36321345020
36321345030
36321345040
36321345050
36321345060
36321345070
36321342010

CONDENSER

FAN ASSY
BRACKET

BOLT

PACKING
PLATE,NAME (24V)
CONDENSER ASSY

- a2 NAN =

M6X35

000052



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Page:
4 36690435010 | COCK 1
100 36690430000 | COOLER ASSY,OIL 1

000057



Serial No (End) | Remarks

GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
22 34694249510 | COVER (NON-SLIP) 1
23 90186208020 | BOLT,FLANGE 3 M8X20
100 34694241500 | COVER ASSY (NON SLIP) 1

000062




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
2 90186206014 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M6X14
3 90261001200 | NUT 2 M12
4 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 12
5 34350002100 | CAP 4
6 19414033000 | SPRING 2
7 34620120400 | SUPPORT 2
9 34693522102 | COVER 1

10 90813110020 | BOLT,WING 1 M10X20
11 37000505950 | PLATE 1 T=3.2
12 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 1 10

000067



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks E:
1 34694213100 | COVER 1 00
2 34694211200 | COVER (L) 1 00
3 34694211300 | COVER (R) 1 00
4 34694213400 | COVER 1 00
5 34694211500 | COVER 1 00
6 34694211600 | COVER 1 00
7 34694211701 | COVER 1 00
8 82400000357 | CATCH 1
9 90186210020 | BOLT,FLANGE 38 M10X20
10 80182308014 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M8X14
11 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 8
12 34690923600 | HINGE 2
13 90101208020 | BOLT 6 M8X20
14 90201200800 | NUT 6 M8
15 34694213800 | PLATE 1
16 90280201000 | NUT,FLANGE 4 M10
100 34694212500 | COVER ASSY,ENGINE 1

000072



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial N

100

37002712230

CABLE (BATTERY RERAY-STATER MOTOR)

000077



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
2 34694212220 | INSULATOR 1
3 34694212230 | INSULATOR 1
4 34692983140 | INSULATOR 2
100 34694212200 | COVER (L) 1

000082



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
2 34694211520 | CUSHION 1
100 34694211500 | COVER 1

000087



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Sel
1 36051221002 | CYLINDER ASSY 1
3 90201702400 | NUT 1 M24
4 36052060010 | PISTON 1
5 91350207000 | BEARING,PLAIN (WITH PACKINGX2) 1
6 91002803500 | O-RING 1 1B P35
7 36051082001 | ROD ASSY 1
8 36061593600 COVER,ROD 1
9 91002806000 | O-RING 1 1B P60
10 91251100350 | RING,DAMPER 1
11 91694003500 | PACKING 1
12 91410203501 | RING,BACKUP 1
13 16616016000 PLATE 1
14 91660003501 | SEAL,DUST 1
16 91301103500 | BEARING,PLAIN 1
31 80530000204 | BEARING,SPHERICAL 2
50 36053479900 | PACKING SET 1 35X70
100 36051220002 | CYLINDER ASSY (QUICK TURN JIB,PISTON WPB) 1

000092



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PC6390011-01 CYLINDER ASSY,JACK

100
I N/A
AANA AAA A . s A AANA A
2519 3 4 203 19 6 A 1 9 1(‘)‘1]21'3 14 15
1
7 33 32\
VW28 | ] s\
AL L [N L ] / Ay VA M
L] / I ﬁ\ \IJ L
| 1
—| - L - - -
1
| ZE /

17418 16.17

AIPACKING SET KEY NO.50 (KEY NO.3:4,6,7:9,10,12,13,14,19,20)

J

AIPACKING SET KEY NO, 51 (KEY NO.334,647:@212,13,14,19,20)




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PC6470094-00 CYLINDER ASSY, TELESCOPING (NO.2)

SEAd S '
T T FRED |
o B R
A, 1 \ ¥
' _A |
IS | N\ W A e = A .

g - E—“ﬁfﬂ\ @ODL

@/ VAN N ,

L _A/_\. AAAA AA A A AAA AA i _J

AIPACKING SET KEY NC,90 (KEY NO,4,5,6:8,11,12,14, ]5 16417, 18 30



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

PD5160019-00 DISPLAY (MFD)

100




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PE5021417-01 ELEC.ASSY (SWING FRAME)

T=
GROUND

2522
/4

_(15 § K

7—ARSHER ~. >~
DETAILS OF GROUND S
&PLACES RN




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PE5021419-00 ELEC.ASSY (LOWER)

48,57 52,57 .
\2 PIECES
I7Azy MEN—XIARNHEN {.' ',?
DETAIL OF AIR UNIT WIRING CONNECTION ":g‘/

2 PIECES
25 52

51.57

48,57 ' ﬁD
82

GROUND 82 |
57462 ! :
82 |
N\GROUND
57,62
2 PlECEs/
A



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PE5021426-01 ELEC.ASSY (CAB)

CNi1d18




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 34263087100 | HARNESS 1
2 34260952310 | JUNCTION (BODY SIDE) 1
3 80192486025 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M6X25
4 34261887100 | SWITCH (DOOR) 1
5 90180105012 | BOLT,BUTTON 2
6 91860210130 | CLAMP 2 10-30
7 80192486016 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 M6X16
8 82183901010 | CONDENSER 1
9 91850310305 | CLAMP 4
10 91810130240 | FASTENER 4
11 82400000135 | GROMMET 1
12 82400000200 | GROMMET 1 KG-012,L=250
13 82100000956 | GROMMET 1 SG-36A
14 82466302120 | GROMMET 1

000117




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PE5050031-00 ELEC.ASSY,BOOM

cNO=sZ 5010

e / & &
7 ) NG/
SRS\ 100
RS
’ 0 'r‘ ‘\\
LT 1 I’J
\ ,/ilé?(f 10411
k 4 GROUND
f & 10,11 Jo—
Ifk/_k’ / CNM 6'9

CNOF93



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PF1090010-01 SOCKET,ROPE




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

PF5100512-00 FRAME ASSY

100




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PH1070023-01 SWITCH,OVER WIND DETECTOR




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PH5031586-00 HARNESS (SWP TO AMP)

100




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PH5034380-00 HARNESS (SWING FRAME,RIGHT)

100

CNO995

CNO996
@— t; CNO997
CN2017
CNOF30
% CNOSE3 @ cNOS21 CNOF99
CN1331 CNOB30

T

CNQS893 CNO819 CN2GAS
%2
= i
-
| : ® &
CNOZE3 L @
EC42 CNOB19 EO41 o
| CNO3856 o852
CNOOBO




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PH5034388-00 HARNESS (REAR STEERING)




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Page
1 82182819823 | DIODE 4 1.5A
2 82182819822 | DIODE 1 3A
3 82182500020 | DIODE 1
4 82181500040 | RESISTANCE 1 120 OHM 0.5W
100 34932280200 | HARNESS (ENGINE) 1

000154



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

34498960200

HARNESS

1

000159



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PH5034413-00 HARNESS (CAB MAIN)

100
| i i i | _ i i
|
CNOG14
| S
-&m
CNOB24B
[ 7
! = ]
CN2548 | CN23BO
ot =
CN1936
; - L]
CN1794 CN1937
RAOER
[ T I'ST 1% -
| = == )
[ = ) ] E. — [0
i i B i B i CTT LT T o T
22— - e ) pr B -y
|
CNO4TE CN1020
= EQ1)
| " CNOBAG
CNO4ET [ Y cN0B37 CNOBS0
- —x JCO4 CNQB14 E
e I I iy =
HEEEENA .
:HH!IHH!II: CNo812
i ) =

CNODAB

CNOS85




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PH5050064-00 HEATER ASSY (ENGINE PRE-HEATER:240V)




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PH5080293-00 HOOK ASSY (SHEAVE 8PCS)

100




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
58 36646085011 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1 00018:
102 36646085060 | RETAINER 2
103 36646085040 | ELEMENT,FILTER 2
108 36646085050 | BOLT 4
300 36646080000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1

000174



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Page:

3 36641687520 | RETAINER (A) 2
4 36641687530 | RETAINER (B) 4
5 36640175040 | SPACER 4
6 36641687560 | SPRING (C) 2
7 36649895010 | SPRING 2
8 36642915020 | NUT 2
9 36641687570 | ROD 2
10 36740075010 | GUIDE (SOLENOID) 2
11 36646375050 | COIL,SOLENOID 2
14 36649735030 | O-RING 4
15 36740455020 | O-RING 2

16 91002801800 | O-RING 2 1B P18
17 36740455040 | O-RING 2
100 36649890000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1

000179



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 36645900000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1 00017
2 36740171000 | BODY 1
3 36741500100 | ORIFICE 2
50 36741500000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1

000184



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

4 36624145040 | SPRING 2
6 91040101200 | O-RING 1 P12
7 91411001200 | RING,BACKUP 2 P12
8 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
9 91002801800 | O-RING 2 1B P18

10 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11

12 59457138000 | PLUG ASSY 2

30 36624140000 | VALVE,CHECK 1

000189




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
12 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
100 36625740001 | VALVE,CHECK 1

000194




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
P11270012-01 VALVE,SEQUENCE

| 21 22 26 27 31 28

N\
5
| 57 59
| - 'H.zn =
H: HDOoOOCO0DU0U0 E ﬁ Iﬂ J_E
[ ] L]
oo ROCOG y — ]
! / \\ “ { ,| E_L |“
| 61 60 58 56 \53 \55 62 \63




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
P15040012-00 INDICATOR ASSY,FRONT




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PJ5050122-01 JIB ASSY (ATTACHMENT)

34
34435

32> NAA,




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

PJ5070048-00 JIB ASSY,2




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PJ5090136-00 JOINT ASSY,SWIVEL

100




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+GR+1000+4+00101+5+BOOM+2+JIB+2M2D

GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PL5020153-00 LAMP ASSY (WITH REMOTE CONTROL SW)

P——
Y

R
F—————————
Y
LY

CN1564

sblay[L oY




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PL5300029-00 LOCK ASSY,SWING




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PM5150499-00 MODIFICATION ASSY (CAB/EMERGENCY EXIT)

i
Iry

| st v

.



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PM5210004-00 MOTOR ASSY,OIL (WINCH)

700

217 203 222 210 219 221 223 224 226 225 203 208 216 33

NN

33 ! J ™, ST 1 X
=4 il ‘ S
32 = o
228
| 209
227

229 233 232

207 33 32 44

™

I L]
e

1

|
rT

(
™~




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PN1370121-00 BATTERY (YUASA,170F51)

",

]fo o O% [
' 17 OF B1

O O 0O®

-

( ]

I
—

YekaRen] L—

TUABA BATTERY CD.- LID.
R 1N Jaray




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PN5010362-00 NAME PLATE ASSY (LOGO MARK)

1 OR 2

=

\O)

E\'\

©
LA N e

1
1

BLUE

BLACK

V¥ TApANo

2
| -

WHITE

WHITE

! TAE)AN
WHITE




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PO5040031-01 OPE.ASSY,BRAKE

2 PLACES



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 34693033400 | COVER 2
2 34693032700 | SUPPORT 1
3 34693032800 | SUPPORT 1
4 34694241200 | STEP ASSY 1
5 34694241300 | COVER 1
6 34694241400 | FENDER ASSY (F) 2
7 34694241500 | COVER ASSY (NON SLIP) 1
8 34694241600 | FENDER ASSY (R,R) 1
9 34694241700 | FENDER ASSY (R,L) 1
10 34694241800 | COVER 1
11 34694241900 | FENDER (F,R) 1
12 34694245100 | FENDER (F,L) 1
13 34694245200 | FENDER (F,R) 1
14 34694245300 | FENDER (F,L) 1
15 34694245400 | COVER 1
16 34694245500 | STEP ASSY 1
17 34694245600 | COVER 1
18 34694245700 | FENDER (R) 2
19 34694245800 | FENDER (R,R) 1
20 34694245900 | FENDER (R,L) 1
21 34694246100 | STEP ASSY 1
22 34694247100 | SUPPORT (R) 1
23 34694247200 | SUPPORT (L) 1
24 34694246400 | SUPPORT 8
25 34694246500 | SUPPORT 1
26 34694246600 | SUPPORT 2
27 90186210020 | BOLT,FLANGE N M10X20
28 37000505950 | PLATE 56 T=3.2
29 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 8 M6X10
30 90280201000 | NUT,FLANGE 2 M10 RA0736
90280201000 | NUT,FLANGE 6 M10 RA0737
31 90186210025 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M10X25 RA0737
32 34694250200 | COVER ASSY (NON SLIP) 1
33 34694250300 | COVER (R) 1
34 34694246550 | SUPPORT 2
35 34694247101 | SUPPORT (R) 1
36 34694247201 | SUPPORT (L) 1
37 90180210020 | BOLT,BUTTON 2 M10X20

000251




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 82456101000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 2 A-PT1/8
2 82458102000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 4 B-PT1/8

000256




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PP5420007-02 PUMP ASSY,OIL (MAIN)

71
143 102 104 104
104 X
' 3| =
O _» O;’
! il 'r:\‘ 1] :' 1 H
? S e A |
135 105 136 137“ 103 139 134 LEJ 138 148 159
C B-B
101 A |« 145 142 149
150 }_ . —
152 S o e]
| =
- [snm iR g | DE-_“—
C = o
o/ =
Y |=|
| —
.'i"_F j i
1] S— i
T (
- 140 141 - 147 146 144
A-—A




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark

2 37000701510 | CLAMP ASSY 2 12X2
4 80320010080 | FITTING 2 KUD12-030N
5 80320030140 | FITTING,ELBOW 3 KLE18-040N
6 80430620600 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 4 L,G3/8-G3/8
7 80306010105 | NUT 2 KKN12-000E
8 80309010105 | SLEEVE 2 KK012-000E
9 37000701560 | CLAMP ASSY 9 18X2

10 37000711000 | CLAMP ASSY 1 121

11 37000711090 | CLAMP ASSY 1 18X2

12 80471020504 | JOINT 1 HL205-04

13 80305131202 | FITTING,TEE 1 T G1/4-12-12

14 80302090141 | FITTING 3 KCO12-020N

15 91002801100 | O-RING 4 1B P11

16 80302090241 | FITTING 4 KCO18-040N

17 91002801800 | O-RING 15 1B P18

18 80400160131 | JOINT 3

19 36626190000 | VALVE ASSY,CHECK 1

20 80303130241 | FITTING,ELBOW 4 KLO18-040E

21 90101210060 | BOLT 2 M10X60

22 37000925740 | JOINT 2 S G1/2-G1/2

25 37000903570 | JOINT 1

28 90186208020 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M8X20

29 36620530002 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1

30 90101210075 | BOLT 4 M10X75

31 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10

32 36741550000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1

33 90172108080 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 3 M8X80

34 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 5 M8

35 91860100022 | CLAMP 1 KCR-W22

37 80301010160 | FITTING 8 KUA18-000N

43 80305010100 | FITTING,TEE 2 KTA12-000N

44 36672630000 | FILTER (WITH O-RING) 2

45 80303130141 | FITTING,ELBOW 2 KLO12-020E

47 37000701500 | CLAMP ASSY 11 12X1

48 37000701550 | CLAMP ASSY 7 18X1

49 80320010140 | FITTING 1 KUD18-040N

50 37012409800 | HOSE 2 L=440

51 37012404150 | HOSE 4 L=900

52 37002456870 | HOSE 1 L=750

53 37002448290 | HOSE 1 L=650

54 37012409810 | HOSE 2 L=390

55 37002449580 | HOSE 2 L=550

56 37012404130 | HOSE 1 L=610

57 37002481750 | HOSE 1 L=860

58 80301010100 | FITTING 2 KUA12-000N

59 80400160177 | JOINT 4 T,G1/2-G1/2-G3/8

60 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 18X1.9T

61 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 18X1.9T

62 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 18X1.9T

63 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 18X1.9T

64 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 18X1.9T

65 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 18X1.9T

66 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 18X1.9T

67 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 18X1.9T

71 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 18X1.9T

72 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 18X1.9T

73 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 18X1.9T

74 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 12X1.4T

75 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 12X1.4T

77 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 12X1.4T

78 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 3| M 12X1.4T

80 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T

81 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 12X1.4T

000264



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
63 90101208060 | BOLT 6 M8X60
64 90101210016 | BOLT 6 M10X16
65 90101212020 | BOLT 6 M12X20
66 80305131804 | FITTING,TEE 2 F62186-18-04
67 82401800100 | PLUG (FOR M10) 1
68 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 26 8
69 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 7 10
70 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 8 12
71 80330001300 | FITTING,TEE 1 KTR18-120N
72 91810130250 | FASTENER 1
73 37000930200 | JOINT 1 S,G1-G1
74 91803930500 | CLIP 4 38-50
75 37002508730 | HOSE 1 L=150
76 80481102030 | JOINT 3 L G1/4-G3/8
77 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 10 M8Xx14
78 34347481400 | SUPPORT 1
79 34347482100 | JOINT 1
80 34347482200 | JOINT 1
81 34346056700 | PLATE 1 T=12
82 37000921300 | JOINT 1 S,PF1/4-PF1/4
83 37000920980 | JOINT 4 PF3/8-PF3/8
85 37012409930 | HOSE 1 L=400
86 37012409920 | HOSE 1 L=415
87 37012401100 | HOSE 1 L=490
88 37012409890 | HOSE 1 L=1470
89 37012409900 | HOSE 1 L=1470
90 37012401090 | HOSE 2 L=420
92 37002481680 | HOSE 1 L=520
93 37012409880 | HOSE 1 L=650
94 37012409870 | HOSE 1 L=750
95 37012409860 | HOSE 1 L=1090
96 37000601430 | CUSHION 2 28X2
97 90101212055 | BOLT 2 M12X55
98 90101208030 | BOLT 8 M8X30
99 90101210070 | BOLT 1 M10X70

100 90201201200 | NUT 2 M12

101 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 12X1.4T
103 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
104 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
105 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2'M 12X1.4T
106 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
107 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
108 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
109 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
110 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
111 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 12X1.4T
112 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
113 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
114 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 3| M 12X1.4T
115 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
116 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
117 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
118 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
119 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
120 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 12X1.4T
121 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
122 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
123 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
124 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
125 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
126 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
127 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
128 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T

000265



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) | Serial Nc
63 90186208020 | BOLT,FLANGE 6 M8X20
64 37002516500 | HOSE 1 L=200
65 37002516490 | HOSE 1 L=175
66 91803880110 | CLIP 4 D=10.0-12.2
67 36645970000 | VALVE ASSY,SOLENOID (ASSY ONLY) 1
68 37000904430 | FITTING,TEE 1 T,R1/4-M16-M16
69 37000901290 | FITTING,ELBOW 3 L,R1/4-6.35
70 34921111001 | SUPPORT 1
71 36101940000 | TANK,BRAKE FLUID 1
72 34921313000 | TANK,BRAKE FLUID 1
73 90186206020 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M6X20
74 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 4 M6
75 91810130250 | FASTENER 1
76 34340990300 | WIRE 1
77 90186206014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M6X14
78 37000903940 | FITTING 1 S,R3/8-M20
79 37000932130 | JOINT 1 R1/2-RC3/8-3/8
80 37000918060 | JOINT,BUSHING 1 S R1/4-RC1/8
81 37000932750 | PLUG 1 R1/8
82 34923776040 | TUBE ASSY 1 10XT1.25 L=450
104 37000923290 | JOINT 1 S,R3/8-R1/4 RA0773
112 37000904840 | NUT,FLARE 2 M20
132 37000904830 | NUT,FLARE 6 M16

000268



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 36671270000 | FILTER,OIL (TORQUE CONVERTER) 1
3 34922520100 | FITTING,FLANGE 1
4 80430451650 | JOINT 1
5 80434508080 | JOINT 3 L,G1,G1
6 80400160135 | JOINT 2
7 80400160137 | JOINT 1
8 80430471650 | JOINT 1 45,R1-G1
9 37000912850 | JOINT 1 S,G1-G11/4
10 80400160129 | JOINT 2
1 80471020503 | JOINT 1 45,G3/8-G3/8
12 37000913040 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 2 L,G1-G3/4
13 37000925030 | JOINT 1 PF3/8-PF3/8
14 80481103030 | JOINT 1 L,G3/8-G3/8
15 80471020506 | JOINT 1 45,G3/4-G3/4
16 80481110100 | JOINT 1 L,G1-1/4,G1-1/4
18 91067101400 | O-RING 5 P14
19 91067102400 | O-RING 1 P24
20 91067102900 | O-RING 8 P29
21 91067103800 | O-RING 2 P38
22 91067204000 | O-RING 1 G40
23 37002415560 | HOSE 1 L=960
24 37002415660 | HOSE 1 L=2650
25 37002487190 | HOSE 1 L=1550
26 37002490390 | HOSE 1 L=2290
27 37002484840 | HOSE 1 L=680
28 37012401270 | HOSE 1 L=2560
29 37002408900 | HOSE 1 L=2000
30 37002490400 | HOSE 1 L=1720
31 37002461060 | HOSE 1 L=1600
32 91860100045 | CLAMP 3 KCR-W45
33 91860100040 | CLAMP 2 KCR-W40
34 91860100035 | CLAMP 13 KCR-W35
35 91860100020 | CLAMP 4 KCR-W20
36 82100002040 | CLAMP 1 WE15
37 90186208035 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M8X35
38 90186208025 | BOLT,FLANGE 9 M8X25
39 90186210020 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M10X20
40 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 24 M8
41 91810132530 | FASTENER 7
42 82100002535 | TUBE,SPIRAL N SE-29BK
43 90186210030 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M10X30

000271




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 37000701510 | CLAMP ASSY 6 12X2
2 37002431560 | HOSE 2 L=1000
3 80320010080 | FITTING 4 KUD12-030N
4 80301010100 | FITTING 4 KUA12-000N
5 37000300740 | SLEEVE 4 18-12
6 37012406450 | HOSE 2 L=920
7 37000713120 | CLAMP ASSY 1 18X4
8 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 12X1.4T
9 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 3| M 12X1.4T

10 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 12X1.4T

11 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 3| M 12X1.4T

12 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 12X1.4T

13 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2'M 12X1.4T

14 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T

15 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 12X1.4T

000275




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PP6270129-00 PIPING ASSY,RETURN (LOWER,1)




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PP6300035-00 PIPING ASSY,SUCTION

FRONT TRANSMISSION ASSY
>

TORGUE CONVERTER

TANK ASSY.0IL/ "~/



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PP6380008-00 PIPING ASSY,WEIGHT REMOVE




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PR5020003-00 RADIATOR ASSY

100




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PR5090253-00 RELAY ASSY

100




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PR5140007-00 ROD ASSY

100
I

7
' 1 2 4 5 6 o 8
I& 9

! /1
3,5 /f =
' b

@:E::E I /

N




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PS1340002-02 ORBITROL

® ISEAL KIT KEY NO, 15 (KEY NO.1,4,5,11,12,13)

@® :SEAL KIT KEY NQ. 16 (KEY NO.1:4.5513,14)



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PS5170055-00 SHAFT ASSY,PROPELLER

100

i

22

21

Y




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PS5340059-00 STEERING ASSY (EMERGENCY:WITHOUT LOW PRESSURE ALARM

/
< L||.'|| \
/( . TANK ASSY,OIL
B JOINT ASSY\ @ \\
SWIVEL .

TRANSMISSION ASSY

DRAIN HOSE
(MAIN PUMP~RETURN JOINT)




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PS5360030-00 STEP ASSY

100




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PS5420568-00 SUPPORT ASSY (BOOM,4TH)

BOOM,4TH




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PS5420575-00 SUPPORT ASSY (CAB)

O / O\ AN NAS— A
NSOV

Y

0

\

N

Y

-
|
Q!

™ ™
.
L/
-
Y
Ty
)

% \/f @
~/




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PS5420581-00 SUPPORT ASSY (TIEOFF OF SWING FRAME)

(A

/,

- !

O

el
S L

1
S

o 2 -
DTS
e J i \\\/;: hES




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PS5420590-00 SUPPORT ASSY (ELEC.)




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PS5500011-00 SWING ASSY

125 124 122 123 |

I 121 / N

Rl =4

3 _[' 120 - ' |
L 119 ] gy il -Q 126
il
115

S | - 151

T | = T - 128

113 = ! 129
4] |

S~ 126

112 " ] ! 152

111 L 131

' 153 : 107
105 \108 |

\
NBaN

—
_,JDEV

103
102

101




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial |
1 34353032200 | BOX 1
2 42433932100 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,1 SW) 1
3 82197518119 | CAP (PLUS ONE MFG./BLACK) 1
82197518114 | CAP (MATSUSHITA/BLACK) 1
4 34354254210 | PLATE,NAME 1
24 82464110004 | HINGE 1
25 82400000370 | CATCH 1
26 80147310420 | RIVET 4 3.2X6
27 90303070301 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 3
28 80175304008 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M4X8
30 90240200400 | NUT,CAP 4 M4
41 34353039510 | COVER ASSY 1
50 34354254200 | SWITCH ASSY (COUNTERWEIGHT CONTROL) 1

000347



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 82108501370 | SWITCH 1
2 82100002037 | CLAMP 1 WE10
3 82100002006 | CLAMP 2 WR10
4 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 2 M6
5 90186206014 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M6X14
6 91810130240 | FASTENER 3

000352




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 34372351300 | SUPPORT 1
2 32370002110 | GASKET 1
3 32370002121 | COVER 1
4 80172303025 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M3X25
5 90302040301 | WASHER,SPRING 2 3
6 82104102010 | SWITCH,LIMIT 1
7 32370002131 | ROD 1
8 14148373001 | SPRING 1
9 80601110180 | RING,RITAINING 1 S18
10 34371314400 | SUPPORT 1
11 90303070301 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 3
12 82116700607 | CONNECTOR 1
13 82100000013 | TERMINAL 2
14 82141921040 | CABLE 1M
15 82122704160 | CAP (PLUG) 1
16 82100000592 | TERMINAL (M40.3 TO 1.25) 2
17 89633001000 | HOSE,VINYL 1 7X8,L=1M
18 14148375000 | GROMMET 1
19 90101208045 | BOLT 2 M8X45
20 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
21 82100001220 | INSULATOR 2
22 82400000201 | GROMMET 1 KG-016
30 32370009512 | ROD ASSY 1
42 32370002150 | SPACER 1 L=12 TO 11
43 80720103014 | PIN,SPRING 1 3X14
51 91001001405 | O-RING 2 S-14
100 34372862100 | SWITCH 1

000357



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pag

O OWOo~NOO,

36101800041
36101945060
36101945070
34921317510
34921317530
36101940000

CAP

RING (SLIDE)
COVER (RING)
DIAPHRAGM
BRACKET
TANK,BRAKE FLUID

1

B . e N )

000362



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pag
59 36870365030 | HEATER 1
60 36870415010 | THERMOSTAT 1
70 36870365010 | VALVE ASSY 1
80 36870365021 | CARTRIDGE 1
90 36870365051 | FILTER (REPAIR KIT) 1
100 36870410000 | DRIER,AIR 1

000366



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rema
1 (FrH*sesass) | TELESCOPE ASSY 1
2 34202160460 | SUPPORT (CAST) 1
34202164580 | SUPPORT (PLATE WORKING) 1
3 34202160410 | SUPPORT (CAST) 1
34202164570 | SUPPORT (PLATE WORKING) 1
4 90171114045 | BOLT 6 M14X45
5 37002016330 | PLATE,SLIDE 1
6 80185306016 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M6X16
7 37001923770 | ROPE,WIRE (TESAC) 4 20X19.853M
21 37001000270 | SHEAVE ASSY 4
22 37000505440 | PLATE 6 T=1.6
23 37010100180 | PIN 1
24 33201210850 | SUPPORT 1
25 90172110016 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M10X16
26 37010100240 | PIN 1
27 80136340036 | PIN,SPLIT 2 4X36
41 80520045013 | BEARING,ROLLER 4

000371



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Ren
65 36350555250 | GASKET 1
66 36350695120 | ROTOR 1
67 80560054000 | BALL,STEEL 1 5/32
68 80601110300 | RING,RITAINING 5 S30
69 80500006006 | BEARING,BALL 2
70 80602110550 | RING,RITAINING 1 R55
71 36350685130 | WASHER 1
72 36350685100 | SENSOR 1
73 36350356120 | BOLT 1 M6X12
75 90302051001 | WASHER,SPRING 81 10
76 36350795100 | STRAINER ASSY 1
77 36350725330 | GASKET 1
79 36350705090 | GAUGE,OIL 1
80 36350555300 | PIPE 1
81 36350685180 | PLUG 1
82 36350265630 | O-RING 2
83 36370207500 | PISTON 2
84 36370305610 | SPRING (PRESSURE) 1
85 36370305620 | SPRING (PRESSURE) 1
86 36370207450 | PISTON 1
87 36370207440 | SPRING 1
88 36350365760 | PISTON 1
89 36350525290 | SPRING 1
90 36350525330 | SPRING 1
91 36350525300 | SPRING 1
92 36350525320 | STOPPER 1
93 36350695320 | FILTER (COIN) 3
94 36350695330 | O-RING 2
95 36370615030 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 8
96 36370625060 | PLATE 1
97 36350885100 | GEAR 1
98 36350885110 | GEAR 1
100 36350265620 | SPRING 1
101 36350705170 | CHOKE 2
102 36350265640 | PLUG 1
103 36350685220 | CLIP 7
104 36370615180 | BREATHER 1
108 36350645250 | BRACKET 1
109 36350795120 | PLATE 3
110 36350555340 | SHROUD 1
111 36350555350 | JOINT 1
112 91067202500 | O-RING 1 4E G25
113 36350555360 | SENSOR,PRESSURE 2
114 36350555370 | O-RING 2
115 36350705100 | O-RING 1
116 90171108020 | BOLT 2 M8X20
117 90171108070 | BOLT 2 M8X70
119 36350685190 | BOLT 1
120 90171110030 | BOLT 26 M10X30
121 90171110035 | BOLT 20 M10X35
122 90101510040 | BOLT 25 M10X40
123 90171110045 | BOLT 3 M10X45
124 90101510050 | BOLT 4 M10X50
125 90101510065 | BOLT 1 M10X65
126 36350885120 | BOLT 7
127 36350885130 | BOLT 2
128 36350535710 | BOLT (WITH FLANGE) 6
130 36350485670 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 7 M10X35
131 36350835140 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 8
132 36350885140 | BOLT 4
133 90201200800 | NUT 2 M8
135 36350456060 | PLUG 20
136 36350456070 | PLUG 1

000373



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PV5090001-00 VALVE ASSY,HYDRAULIC

|~ ©

Lt

Oy [ O [

L1




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark:
1 36741535010 | VALVE,CONTROL 1
2 36741645020 | VALVE,CONTROL 1
3 91002909500 | O-RING 1 1B G95
4 91002801000 | O-RING 1 1B P10
5 36741545030 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M12X150
6 36743310030 | VALVE ASSY,RELIEF 1
7 90131910045 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 8 M10X45
8 36743310040 | VALVE,OVERLOAD RELIEF 1
9 36743310050 | VALVE,OVERLOAD RELIEF 1
10 36742691090 | VALVE,OVERLOAD RELIEF 1
11 90151200100 | BOLT,EYE 2 M10
12 36634535210 | PLUG 1 PF1/4
13 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
14 36633335050 | PLUG ASSY 2
15 36636615210 | PLUG 2 NPT3/8
16 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
17 36640845040 | VALVE,UNLOAD 1
18 36743310060 | VALVE,OVERLOAD RELIEF 1
105 91000512800 | O-RING 8
106 36648985130 | RETAINER (SPRING) 2
107 36646035120 | SPRING (W2) 2
108 36646035130 | SPRING (W1) 2
109 36646675040 | RETAINER (SPRING) 4
110 36648985090 | END,SPOOL 2
111 36646655070 | COVER (PILOT) 2
112 36646655080 | COVER (PILOT) 2
113 36630285200 | CHOKE 3
114 36631055180 | SPRING 3
115 36632585150 | PLUG 7
116 91002903000 | O-RING 10 1B G30
117 36646035150 | RETAINER (SPRING) 3
118 36631055300 | VALVE,CHECK 3
119 36631055310 | SPRING 3
120 36631055320 | PLUG (CHECK VALVE) 4
121 16095101070 | O-RING 6
122 90131508040 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 16 M8X40
123 90303100801 | WASHER,PLAIN 16 8
124 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 16 8
125 36636615210 | PLUG 3 NPT3/8
126 91002801400 | O-RING 3 1B P14
127 36647205050 | PLUG 16 NPT1-16
128 36634535210 | PLUG 2 PF1/4
129 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11
204 36646675030 | RETAINER (SPRING) 2
205 36646035160 | SPRING (B1) 2
206 36646035170 | SPRING (B2) 2
208 36646675050 | END,SPOOL 2
209 90720008120 | SCREW,SET 4 M8X12
210 36648985110 | BALL,STEEL 4 1/4
211 36646655150 | COVER (PILOT) 1
213 36646655140 | COVER (PILOT) 2
218 36741645060 | CHOKE 2
219 36646035180 | SPRING 2
227 36648985120 | BALL,STEEL 1 5/16
228 91002800800 | O-RING 1 1B P8
229 36636615280 | PLUG 1
231 36646655130 | COVER (PILOT) 1
303 36640845110 | SPRING 1
304 91002802800 | O-RING 1 1B P28
305 91411002800 | RING,BACKUP 1 P28
306 91002802201 | O-RING 1 1B P22A
307 13215111010 | PACKING 1
403 91000501500 | O-RING 2 AS568-015

000381



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36743300030 | VALVE,CONTROL 1
10 36743300040 | PLATE ASSY 1
11 36649855040 | COVER ASSY (PT) 1
21 90131508035 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M8X35
24 36649855230 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M12X125
25 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 4 12
35 36649855190 | BLOCK,VALVE 1
100 36632465230 | PLUG 1 PF1/4
101 36653245050 | PLUG ASSY 1
201 36660595010 | PLUG 1
202 91002801800 | O-RING 1 1B P18
204 91002800700 | O-RING 2 1B P7
206 36632685320 | O-RING 2
207 36642275020 | O-RING 1
310 36632465100 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
323 36651835130 | PLUG 1 3/8
325 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14
329 36647095030 | VALVE,RELIEF 1
330 36649855120 | SHIM 1
331 19045102290 | FOIL 3
332 36600065080 | CAP 2
353 36649595010 | RETAINER (SPRING) 1
355 36649215080 | RETAINER (SPRING) 1
356 36649855150 | SPRING 1
357 36649855250 | SPRING 1
358 36649855170 | PLUG 1
359 36651715300 | FILTER 1
361 36640015030 | PLUG 1 1/4
362 36651835390 | PLUG 3
363 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
364 91002802000 | O-RING 1 1B P20
365 36649855260 | SHIM 2
450 36632465540 | BODY ASSY 1
460 91000511900 | O-RING 2 AS568-119
461 91000511400 | O-RING 1 AS568-114
463 36632465400 | RING,BACKUP 2
464 36632465410 | O-RING 1
465 36632465420 | RING,BACKUP 1
500 36743300000 | VALVE ASSY,SOLENOID 1

000385



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PV5480026-00 VALVE,OVERLOAD RELIEF

100

12

Q




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PW5030017-00 WHEEL ASSY (TOPY + YOKOHAMA)




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36074190000 | WINCH ASSY 2
2 18023003000 | WEDGE 2
3 34312390100 | SUPPORT 2
4 90303501805 | WASHER,PLAIN 32 18
5 90171118055 | BOLT 32 M18X55
6 91000526600 | O-RING 2 AS568-266
7 36663940000 | MOTOR ASSY,OIL (WINCH) 2
8 90171120060 | BOLT 8 M20X60
9 90303502001 | WASHER,PLAIN 20 20
10 90171120050 | BOLT 12 M20X50
11 82401800100 | PLUG (FOR M10) 2
12 31340530200 | JOINT 2
13 37001108170 | ROLLER ASSY 1 D=70,L=700
14 37000163690 | PIN 1
15 37001112780 | ROLLER ASSY 1
16 37000174600 | PIN 1
17 37000301410 | SPACER 4 L=3
18 37000509960 | PLATE 2
19 90171110020 | BOLT 8 M10X20
20 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 24 10
21 34312230100 | SUPPORT 2
23 34312511000 | ROLLER ASSY 2
24 90101210022 | BOLT 16 M10X22
25 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 16 10
26 34444850300 | SUPPORT 1
27 34446570100 | SUPPORT 1
28 34312510100 | SUPPORT 1
29 34312510200 | SUPPORT 1
30 90186210014 | BOLT,FLANGE 8 M10X14
52 80513006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
62 80516006206 | BEARING,BALL 2

000398



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 83152512200 | SHACKLE (SB22) 2
2 80136350036 | PIN,SPLIT 2 5X36
3 37001901160 | ROPE,WIRE (MAIN HOOK STOWING) 1

000403




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 90186208010 | BOLT,FLANGE | 15 M8Xx10
2 90186210010 | BOLT,FLANGE 6 M10X10

000408




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PX5320017-00 MOUNT ASSY,EVAPORATOR

152

1
, @—173 |
193




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 34782790100 | SUPPORT 1
2 90186210014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M10X14
3 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M8XxX14
4 82100002045 | CLAMP 1 WE28
5 34782860100 | SUPPORT 1
6 90186206014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M6X14
7 91810130270 | FASTENER 5
8 90101208025 | BOLT 4 M8X25
9 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
10 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 8
12 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 2 M8
13 82100002018 | CLAMP 4 WR35
14 91803930380 | CLIP 1
15 82100002535 | TUBE,SPIRAL N SE-29BK
16 90186208010 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M8X10
17 37002521140 | HOSE 1 L=1790

000416



GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PX5750036-01 MOUNT ASSY,TANK (DEF/ADBLUE)




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PY5020086-00 ACCESSORIES ASSY (REAR SIDE OF RADIATORCOVER)

f/_'“?\
/r




GR-1000-4-00101 5 BOOM + 2 JIB, 2M2D
PY5140093-00 AIR CONDITIONER ASSY (LIST/CAB ASSY PART)

IFIVASSY

(U PEVURM/F¥7 ASSY MUYHED" )

AIR CONDITIONER ASSY (LIST/CAB ASSY PART)

100
|

it BXELR REEK L]

1 2uF SHASSY CONDENSER ASSY I¥F4¥azviazy MY
2 |3v7" Lypassy COMPRESSOR ASSY YT i vFazy bEE
3 [%-z HOSE Dr— 24X

4 [z -v PULLEY A4 E—5—F—1

5  [ower WASHER *4 VE—SMkDN5—

6 |ovrav CUSHION BETLEA

8 |*-= HOSE LA—2

[31 [ovye O-RING

9 [z HOSE SH-—2

41 [ouys O-RING
10 N=RR HARNESS N—RZBEXT
11 swnay CUSHICN k-G uadh
12 |7 -+ PLATE I35 7L—F
13 [~ wh BELT VAL RA-4]
14 |9 = by=n" 1 34%) | SUPPORT [RECEIVER DRYERI L= 1By~ b
15 [Le-n RECEIVER Lyt
16 %z HOSE DA— 2

ARAREESCI>TRRYMTHENLDDHYET,

MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO., ARE NOT EQUIFPPED

WITH THESE PARTS.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+GR+1000+4+00101+5+BOOM+2+JIB+2M2D

